## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		12/31/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electra Bicycle Company, LLC		
Street Address:	3270 Corporate View, Suite A		
City:	Vista		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92081		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1958556	ELECTRA BICYCLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	1945359	ELECTRA BICYCLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2744133	STREAM RIDE
Registration Number:	2789402	STREAM RIDE
Registration Number:	3036268	FLAT FOOT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2939629	TWIGGY
Registration Number:	2939630	GHOSTRIDER
Registration Number:	2945015	REVIL
Registration Number:	2913888	TOWNIE
Registration Number:	3269153	RELIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128966787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900276500 REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0371

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.443.1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6081901-0037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel	
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/	
Date:	01/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Electra Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Electra Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Electra Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0372

### CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ELECTRA BICYCLE COMPANY, LLC (the "Company") is the owner of the following trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations and applications for registration therefor (the "Trademarks"):

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	Country
74588555	1958556	ELECTRA BICYCLE	USA
		COMPANY	
74588556	1945359	ELECTRA BICYCLE	USA
		COMPANY	
	2907627	ELECTRA BICYCLE	GERMANY
		COMPANY	
	657549	ELECTRA BICYCLE	INTERNATIONAL
		COMPANY	REGISTRATION
76330803	2744133	STREAMRIDE	USA
76330804	2789402	STREAMRIDE	USA
	813102	STREAMRIDE	INTERNATIONAL
			REGISTRATION
76538188	3036268	FLAT FOOT	USA
	:	TECHNOLOGY	
	3479227	FLAT FOOT	EUROPEAN
		TECHNOLOGY	COMMUNITY
78232894	2939629	TWIGGY	USA
78233254	2939630	GHOSTRIDER	USA
78240073	2945015	REVIL	USA
78247218	2913888	TOWNIE	USA
	1014304	TOWNIE	AUSTRALIA
	TMA671054	TOWNIE	CANADA
	3480761	TOWNIE	EUROPEAN
			COMMUNITY
	2005/27207	TOWNIE	SOUTH AFRICA
78470937	3269153	RELIC	USA
78899817	NONE	AMSTERDAM	USA

WHEREAS, the Company granted to U.S. Bank National Association (the "Lender") a security interest in the Trademarks and the registration therefor (the "Security Interest") pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded such Security Interest pursuant to a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009 at Reel/Frame 3936/0804;

CHII 2029629

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0373 NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender acknowledges and agrees that the Security Interest is hereby satisfied, released and terminated in all respects. The Notice is terminated and any and all rights held by the Lender in the Trademarks, the registration therefor and all goodwill associated therewith are hereby reconveyed to Company. The Lender agrees to execute any further documents and take such other actions reasonably necessary to effect or confirm the termination and release of the Security Interest, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documentation in form required by any governmental authority in any foreign jurisdiction in which notice of the Security Interest has been recorded.

Dated: December 31, 2013

(signature page follows)

CHI1 2029629

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0374

# U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Stephen H. Smith Senior Vice President

(signature page to Confirmation of Release of Security Interest - Trademarks)

CHII 2029629

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0375